WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT WILL BE HELD SATURDAY, APRIL 26, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M. IN THE WOODRIDGE LAKE CLUB HOUSE EAST HYERDALE DRIVE, GOSHEN CONNECTICUT FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSE:

- 1. To elect Officers and Directors to serve on the Board of Directors of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District, all to serve a one year term.
- 2. To elect two (2) Directors of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District Sewer Authority to serve a three (3) year term. Term to expire April 2017
- 3. To consider a date for a meeting of the voters of the Woodridge Lake Sewer District for the purpose of adopting the Annual Budget, laying the tax and fixing the tax rate for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2014.
- 4. Adjournment

Dated at Goshen, Connecticut, this the 2nd day of April, 2014

WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT

By:

Raymond A. Turri, President

By:

Joan M. Lang, Clerk

SLATE OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT UP FOR ELECTION AT THE SATURDAY, APRIL 26TH 2014, ANNUAL MEETING OF THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT:

Nominated, all to serve a one (1) year term:

Raymond A. Turri, President James L. Mersfelder, Vice President/Treasurer Joan M. Lang, Clerk James D. Hiltz, Director Robert Goldfeld, Director

TWO DIRECTORS OF THE WOODRIDGE LAKE SEWER DISTRICT SEWER **AUTHORITY:**

Nominated to serve a three (3) year term with term to expire April 2017.

Joan M. Lang - Term to expire April 2017

Robert Goldfeld - Term to expire April 2017

BY:_____ Raymond A.Turri, President

BY: ______ Joan M. Lang, Clerk